The Employer provides a flexible spending account program for dependent care and 
medical assistance.   

J.   Opt Out/Reduction in Coverage.  

1. Employees who qualify for medical insurance coverage and decide to opt out from such 
coverage will receive Two Hundred and Seventy-Five Dollars ($275.00) per month in lieu of the 
Employer’s contribution for such coverage.   

Proof of alternate coverage is required to participate in the opt out program.  This shall be 
accomplished by an initial verification of alternate coverage for the employee, and annual